
CENSUS STATISTICS. 

P O P U L A T I O N . 

TABLE VI. Infirmities—Unsound mind. 

39 

Classes. 1871. 

O n t a r i o . 
By sex— 

Male 
Female 

By a g e -
Unde r 20 years . . . . 
20 to under 40 years . 
40 to under 60 years. 
Over 60 years 
Not given 

By race or o r i g i n -
English 
French 
Scotch 
Irish 
Other races 

By occupation1— 
Agricultural 
Commercial 
Industr ia l 
Domestic and labourer. 
Professional 
Non-productive . . . . \ 
Not given 

P r i n c e E d w a r d I s l a n d . 2 

By sex— 
Male 
Female 

By age— 
U n d e r g o years 
20 to under 40 years. 
40 to under 60 years . 
Over 60 years 
Not given 

2,184 
1,89' 

879 
1,667 
1,074 

424 
37 

4,081 

2,365 
1,975 

751 
1,59-' 
1,332 

521 
144 

By race or origin1-
English 
French 
Scotch 
Ir ish 
Other races 

By occupation1— 
Agricultural ; 
Commercial 
Industr ia l 
Domestic and labourer. 
Professional 
Non-productive 
Not given 

4,340 

173 
178 

64 
155 
102 
29 
1 

3,085 
2,770 

503 

4,990 

362 

5,855' 

160 
173 

33 

299 

1 

351 333 

3,873 
3,638 

618 
2,574 
2,951 
1,289 

79 

2,644 
320 

1,210 
2,277 
1,060 

1,724 
246 
621 

1,734 
127 

2,260 
79S 

188 
169 

42 
116 
128 

67 
4 

65 
41 

153 
95 

3 

157 
6 

21 
51 

4 
103 

15 

1 No t taken in 1871-81-91. 
2 Census of infirmities not taken in 1871. 


