POPULATION.

TABLE VI. Infirmities-Unsound mind.

Classes.	1871.	1881.	1891.	1901.
Ontario.	ĺ			
By sex— Male Female	2,184 1,897	2,365 1,975	3,085 2,770	3,873 3,638
By age— Under 20 years	879. 1,667 1,074 424 37	751 ¹ 1,592 1,332 521 144	503 4,990 362	618 2,574 2,951 1,289 79
By race or origin ¹ — English French Scotch Irish Other races			<u> </u> - -	2,644 320 1,210 2,277 1,060
By occupation¹— Agricultural Commercial. Industrial Domestic and labourer. Professional Non-productive Not given	- - - - 4,081	- - 4,340	5,8 5 5	1,724 246 621 1,734 127 2,260 799
Prince Edward Island. ² By sex— Male Female		173 178	160 173	188 1 69
By age— Under 20 years 20 to under 40 years 40 to under 60 years Over 60 years. Not given		64 155 102 29	33 299	42 116 128 67 4
By race or origin ¹ — English French Scotch. Irish Other races.	:			65 41 153 95 3
By occupation!— Agricultural. Commercial. Industrial Domestic and labourer. Professional Non-productive Not given		351	333	157 6 21 51 4 103

¹Not taken in 1871-81-91, ²Census of infirmities not taken in 1871.